#### 502574284 11/19/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2620186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLEN R. SAMUELS	03/06/2013
HENRY COLLINS	10/12/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	851 WEST CYPRESS CREEK ROAD
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14080453

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: ejahaj@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 111 HUNTINGTON AVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099011-3429(CTX-384USCN)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA
Signature:	/Christopher J. McKenna/
Date:	11/19/2013

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031630 FRAME: 0818** 

# Total Attachments: 4

source=CTX-384USCN\_parent\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=CTX-384USCN\_parent\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=CTX-384USCN\_parent\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=CTX-384USCN\_parent\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031630 FRAME: 0819

CIM

# ASSIGNMENT

We, Allen R. SAMUELS of San Jose, California; former employee of Citrix Systems, Inc., and Henry Collins of High Wycombe, Great Britain, employee of Citrix Systems, Inc. of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

# Citrix Systems, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

# Citrix Systems, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REAL-TIME ENDPOINT APPLICATION FLOW CONTROL WITH NETWORK STRUCTURE COMPONENT

described in an application

or

Application No. 12/575.315 filed on October 7. 2009

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-1817 (CTX-384)

Page 1 of 3

4544963v1

PATENT REEL: 031630 FRAME: 0820 And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Choate, Hall & Stewart, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

		Allen R. SA	MUELS
Date:			
Jnited States of A	m <del>er</del> ica	)	
State of		) ss.:	
County of			
On this	day of	<u> </u>	before me, the
he undersigned no	otary public, personally	appeared	avidence of identification.
name of documen	it signer), proved to me	mrough saustactory	evidence of identification, , to be the person whose na
which was	eceding or attached doc	ment in my present	
s signed on the p	ccoding of dimense are	,	
			1 1 - A - A
		(official sign	nature and seal of notary)
	_		·
My commission e	xpires		1
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		
My commission e	xpires		

Attorney Docket No.: 2006379-1817 (CTX-384)

Page 2 of 3

4544963v1

Henry Collins

Witness

WAYNE PLUMER

1200 2009

Date

12th October 2009

Witness

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-1817 (CTX-384)

Page 3 of 3

4544963v1

PATENT REEL: 031630 FRAME: 0822

he power to insert optication.				
				40004
. 8		Alk	a R. SAMUEL	
»»: <u>3/</u> 6/	//3		3/	6/23
nited States of As	merica			
tate of		1883		
cumy of				
n this	day of		<b>4.</b>	before me, the
ic undersigned no	tara radilio revann	ally appeared		***************************************
ume of document	signer), proved to	me through satis	factory evidence	of dentification,
No. Los No. Services so			. \$25. \$5.6	the person whose name
signed on the pre	seding or attached	document in my	руеженсе.	
	Committee of the Commit	in To	ciaš siemeture ar	(é segi of actory)
		(affi	ciai signature an	iğ seşi esfactary)
ly commission ex	påres	(3)16)	ciaš signature an	iğ seşi of actory)
	Sign Section 1985	(3)%	ciai signature an	iğ seşi of meisty)
	Pires	(affi	ciai signature ar	(Î SESÎ (SÎ DERBIY)
	půres	(38%)	ciai si <sub>k</sub> ensture st	iğ sesi (Sissisty)
			ciai signature at	i(Š 1955)
	ŖŶſĊŚ		ciaš si <b>gnatur</b> e an	iğ seşi af exinty)
	EMES.		ciai signature an	( *** ***
			ciai sizemare ar	(Š %%Š vŠ vSvary)
			ciaš signature an	( seri-serus)
			ciai sigmature an	
			iii iiganiur af	
			iii iigmaar 3f	
y commission ex				

Page 2 of 3

4544963v1